

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 2, 2017

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Library Receives Funds for African American Nonfiction

(Woodland, CA) – The Jerrold B. Whitney/Clayton Pinkerton Fund, administered through the Sacramento Region Community Foundation, has generously awarded the Yolo County Library \$750 to increase the library's holdings in the African American non-fiction genre. These additional materials will be housed in the Arthur F. Turner Community Library in West Sacramento where it will increase the available resources about African Americans, as well as works authored by African Americans.

"The contribution from the Jerrold B. Whitney/Clayton Pinkerton Fund will allow us to provide more materials that meet the diverse information needs of the West Sacramento community and Yolo County in general," said Arthur F. Turner Community Librarian and Regional Manager Dana Christy.

For further details or assistance accessing the new collection, please contact the Arthur F. Turner Community Library at (916) 375-6465.

For information about the Yolo County Library, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org where you will find library services including e-books, reading suggestion lists and other resources. Additional information about free programs, early literacy resources, and other library related news are also provided on the Yolo County Library's Facebook and Pinterest.

###